1. HEMMING DEVICE FINISHED- FHG{}UCT
T2 EBTRE S e e e e e e

i — —— — e — " — o — — — i — —

Ref.|Note Part No. - E LC Amt.
Mo.| i 5 o= Description L i & Req.
10| HAL=012001A0 LOT2 HEHMING DEVICE L0122 AYE"$y=-% [ 1
2 g!!‘ MAL=012002A0 Lo12 HEMMING DEVICE LO12 Avp*#y=%¥ 1
1 D5 HAL=-0 Ok Lotz I‘FEHHIHE DEVICE L0122 AYE*+y=F 1
L1 0&| HAL=012004A0 LOT2 HEMMING CDEVICE LO12 AYp**Y=¥% 1

Mote (iZ2EC) 01 .. Far MO.2505 100V, 115V, 200V, 240V MO-2505 100V . 1185V, 200V. 240V R

48 o e For MO-2505 220V, 380V, 415V, 440V MO-2505 220V .3B0V . 415V 440VHEH

003 ..... For MO-2405 100V, 115V, 200V, 240V MO-2405 100V, 115V 200V . 240VE

cd ... For MO-2405 220V, 380V, 415V, 440V MO-2408 220V . 380V . 415V 440VE




2. HEMMING DEVICE
45| & %E




Ref. |MNote Part No. S E. C. ﬁ;nqt
. i ar L= Description : = 5
Mo, |kl ah i p T H x o
1 MAL=01120DB0=A HEMMIWNG PLATE ASH, D I¥Sue {2 FE 1
F MAL=-011200A0=A HEMMING PLATE ASH, D AVE*wT¥LE p 22 13
3 MAL=011400A0 HEMMING PLATE STOPPER ASM. I AALYNY - FE (1)
4 55-T0B0G0=-5P k& L=4.9 INETFT® 1/8B-44 L=&.¥ (2}
5 MAL=-01121A00 CLOTH GUIDE A RIN*AE* A (1)
i B1s1i=8B15=000 SCREW ITITF A% RUNFRIe £}
i WP=0330501=58 WASHER M3 ES%*Aa*2 Sn*x7n MY (1%
& OO0 MAL=01120EBD=A HEMMIMNG PLATE ASM. E I¥5ue F%43 93R/3- 22 1
E SO0 MAL=QT120EAD=A HEMMING PLATE ASM. E AVE* #3848 E 22 (1)
10 OOQT{MAL=01 15000 HEMMING FLATE STOPPER AL, TETHAFINY = = L)
11 S01| 55=TOBOS20-5P SCREW 1/8=44 Lu&.9 FhEF2L* 1/8=44 L=&.9 (2%
12 S0 MAL=-01121800 CLOTH GUIDE B RAn*SE B (1)
13 SO0 B1g14=B14=-000 SCREW 2TIHF A*% RUFaLe £1)
14 $01|WwP=0330501=58 WASHER M3 EST*R*X Zn*#IN W3 (13
15 55=7091110=TP SCREW 9/a&=40 L=10,%5 FhEF2i* 9/5&=40 L=10,5 1
T6 | 01| 55-4070810-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 TRP2E% T/a4-40 L=8 1
17 HAL=01130000 WASHER AUTHAET N X 1
18 MAL=-011030040 HEMMIMG BASE SHAFT AVE*#*34 A e P 1
19 HAL=01104000 HEMMING BASE AVE* H3* o 1
20 HAL=011146000 FEELER SHAFT SPRING Fa¥n S ez 1
21 i MAL=011130A0 FEELER ASM, 'L 5 ol T 3
£2 MAL=01105000 HEHMING GUIDE AVE*w PITA 1
23 N5=4090310=5p HUT  9Fa4=-40 O¥neTIE F/a4=60 1
&4 55=4080510=5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4& E%az* 1/8=4s L=4 z
25 MAL=01118000 SWITCH BRACKET A ATYFRUTITLR A 1
26 H5=4080210=-5P HUT 1/B=&4 O9RITYE 1/B=54 1
e7 55-6081810-5p SCREW 1/8-44 L=18,0 EF2u* 1/8=-44 L=18 1
28 55=-5040310=-5P SCREW 3/32-54 L=2.B PEAALY I737-54 L=g 8 1
29 HAL=01115000 FEELER SHAFT STOPPER TR D ARUN® = 1
30 MAL=0T11170A0 MAGHNET ASH, LrLpd 22 1
31 S55=5050410=5p SCREW 3/7/32=5& L=3.5 F3AEL® 3/32=54 L=3.5 1
i2 HS=4§110420=5P HUT 11/754-40 oUa?TdE 11/fab=-40 i
£3 MAL=-01111000 HEMMING ARM GUIDE ATE 9% o pe 1
T4 55-7080520-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 IRCEF2S* 1/B-64 L& 9 1
35 S5=4080810-5P SCREW 1/78=44 L= EB.0 EJzu® 1/B=44 L=8 1
kY. H5=-4080210=5P HUT 1/8=544 OvARsT9F 17/8=44 1
3T 55=T090520=-5p SCREW #réa=40 L= &.5 FhEFAL* P/ 4L=40 L=4,.5 2
18 MAL=01112000 SPRING SEsRe JF102 i
39 50=0870802=%P HINGE SCREW D= B.73 H= 4.0 F* ozl p=E.73 Hug L
510 MAL=0UT1102080 HEMMIMNG SUPPORT BASE ASM. AV gile 34 4 22 1
41 MAL-01104000 IHEMMIHNG ARM AYE" £3§* 1
&2 MAL-0110%000 [LEVELLING WUT FI3=0wFE 1
43 | MAL-(Q1110000 |SCREW AYE® $9F% JFfane 1
& MAL=-011070A0 |[MAGNET BASE ASHM, 70% 29kS* f A= 1
(1 55=51¢1010=5p (SCREW 3/14=28 L=10 E32u® 3/1=¢8 Lm10 £1
56 MAL=01108000 HAGNET IWSTALLING PLATE TIE29F FUYTTR 1
&7 WP=0370316-50 WASHER 3.7xEx0.3 ES¥*n*2 3.7x8x0,.3 1
55 £5=T0%0850=-5p SCREW P/o4=40 L=E ThEFEL® P/ iL=40 L=8 1
49 NE=4070310=-5R HUT 9igbh=4&0 OUnITNE 9/ ha=40 1
50 §5-T091110=5p SCREW Pf84=40 L=10.5 IRES2E* 9/ 4u=-40 L=10.5 1
51 HE=037F101&4=5D HASHER 3.7XBY1 ESTen*a J.7TKEXT 2
52 S5=40F0410=5F SCREW F/p4=40 L=8 TA 25" 9/ g4=40 L=9 -
3 Wi=0a51510=-KP SPRING WASHER £.5X128.5%1.5 n**7*n*2 §.5%X12,.5¥1,5 1
G4 HM=5040007=5C HUT Ma Dna e Ha 131 1
5% D&ENGZ=555-B0Q PIH TERMIMAL. MALE E*a 3=ZThk TX &
1] DeO29=555-B04 HYLON PLUG pP GF TAOuI* S0 1
57 | JMAT-81131T00 COVER 6P 7%59% ane - 1
S h MAL=01202000 CORD HOLDER FP oI F* C8FA ;
5 MAT=B0159TO0 CORD HOLDER FEAF*]=F* CEEA 1
0 MAL=01201000 ATTACHING BASE FUwat A 1
51 MAL-01138000 FIN UL L B b el B 1
&2 MAT=B0104H00 SHAFT» FOR CLOTH GUIDE F* =% ST q pydwihe=d 1
&% WP=0510514=50 WASHER 5.,1X7.5X0.5 37" 0% 2 5*11?*51ﬂ-g L
&b £5=7120%910-1P SCREW J/16-28 L=% TREFADY 1/1e=2H L= 1
&5 ME-46£150310=-5%pP HUT 1%/64-28 OunFTde 15/ 66=28 1
L1 WP=04651056=50 WASHER 6.5x11Xx1 E3T"n*% 6.5x11X7 1
A7 M5=5150520=5P HUT 1la=24 OUnRFrdE 1/ 4=24 1
&8 RE~Qz00000=KQ SHAR RING 2 EN*49ri7 2 2
&7 MAL-01133000 PLATE SPRIHNG ITAE?*S F7In 2 L
ri] ES=7090410-5p SCREW F/g&=40 L= 3.5 TREF20* 9/ ea=40 L=3,5 ]
71 EM=40312071-58 SCREW W3 L=12 Far3as® MIXO0.5 L=10 2.
riF WP=-0330500=-MB WASHER 3.3%&X0.5 E%%*h*% Jn*390 H3 &L
73 MAL=011220A0=A FOLU=EDGE DETECTION SWUITCH ASHM S* Ty AqUy 22 1
74 $5-8080310=TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 PAZL* 1/B=k& L=2.8 1
75 MAL=0111%000 SPRING COLLAR 243U 2 NI= 1
TE B1214=-038=-000 PLUHGER SPRIMG FR3Lbt = XINMINA 1
77 HP=1ALIPGL=-12 GROUMD WIRE TERMIMAL Fusradn 1
78 HW=-2E18512-15 TWISTED WIRE, GREENW O, 18x72 Uty O.18xX12 ZpYU 05
749 EFRE1=211=-000 POLYVIMYL TUBE, BLACK E*Z=Rne13= 20 53N 0.4
an MAL=01131040 SOLEMOID MAGHET ASM, Fotayy 93 1
21 MAL=01131000 SOLENOID MAGHNET FA* AR {13
B2 DE0LI=-555=000 PIN TERMIHAL-, MALE C*a SmZtl T4 (2}
ET HAL=01131080=4 SOLENOID MAGNET CORD AfSM, FAERYR]=p" 3T 1
i S5=TO?0E50-5p SCREW 9/6&=40 L=8 TRCH2S® 9/ha-40 L=§ 1

Mowe X} <01 ... Special order part for preventing flooting of hemming plate

AMABIIEE R

BT




J>bO=—ILEE w2 2%

3. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS




202 For 220V, 380V, 415%, 440V

*Control box asm. includes No. 3 ~ 85 of page 5

and Ma. 1 ~ 57 of page 7.

Ref. |Note Part No o E C. ﬁnﬂ.
Noo |da! & esCription : = eq.
- & Wi H & o
1 D01 MAL=011510CA=A CONTROL BOX ASM, A AJRU=RE* Y22 NovfEy 22 1
2 S0Z[MAL=011510CB=A CONTROL BOX ASM, B AJFO0-RE* Y72 nNaefEy 25 1
3 MAL=0T1530A0 POWER SUPPLY CORD ASM, Fruy*ad=F" 7= 1
b HP=1B&3PEC=13 SOLDERLESS TERMINAL FUSPFIISD Yn*3 (3)
5 HW=5F18516=A8 3=-CORE CABTYRE CORD Iuy #0731 p2=Fke 1M [1.4)
& p&009=-555-D00 4=POLE PLUG COVER, WHITE TA0,00 = 4P 3D (1)
7 MAL-01153000 3-POLE HNYLON RECEPTACLE IPTS0u UEIeasy 1)
B D&04L2=-555-B00 PIN-SHAFE TERMINAL, FEMALE E*2 2=tk 42 (3)
¥ MAL=g1134040 6=POLE T . JIEUFGF FI0713-F% 7= i
10 HAL=01154000 &=POLE NYLOM RECEPTACLE GRTS02 URI® IR (1]
11 HAT=-821131T00 COVER &P FUFI*HN* = 2
12 HW=5F18512-68 &=CORE CABTYRE CORD PSP =F* D 18X19KS [0.8)
13 Dad&2=gec=R00 PIN=5HAPE TERMIMAL., FEMALE %o F=ZFTHh AX (&)
14 Dage9=555=BpA NYLON PLUG &P AP TI07% 5o (1)
15 Dalal=csg=B00 FIN TERMINAL., MALE E¥> ¥=ZTk *A Y]
14 MAL=01152000~A CONTROL BOX AuEO=E* 927 1
17 bs0g2=-555-800 PIN=SHAFPE TERMINAL, FEMALE E*> B=Z%R AR 2
18 MAT=15p43000 MYLON RECEPTACLE &P LP LEI*ad 1
19 bal29=-sge=a0H HYLON RECEPTACLE &P P TIOJLTRIY 3TN 1
20 HAL=-01153000 3=POLE NYLON PLUG JJtak IR Je5ae 1
21 Delai-ccs=B00 PIN TERMINAL, MALE E* > F==7h T4 3
ge WP=p&lg8p1-5C WASHER M4 E3T*n*2 Sh**74 Ma 2
23 HM=4040000=58 HUT M4x0.7 YAtk M&x0,.7 1537 Z
24 WP=0530801=5C HASHER M& EST*n*2 In**3R M4 &
Z25 HM=g040000=58B HUT M&X0,.7 [OUnZTYF M&4X0,.7 1832 &
26 MAD=115%2000 I5TAPLE d=Fk* AFUIEY 5
27 MAT=-E1153T00 [CORD HOLDER I=F"nT F]
28 NM=5030000=58 NUT H3X0.5 OunarE MIX0,.5 1.1 2
29 WE=0310702=K5 SPRING WASHER N*27*n*% 3, 1X5.950.7 2
30 WP=0330501=-58 WASHER M3 C39*n*2 Sar*a7h M3 1
31 HL=0014100=-00 IC TATH005M IC (TATBO0OSM) 1
32 EM=4p31201=58B SCREW M3 L=q2 At a2 MIX0.5 L=1g Z
33 HfrﬁgTEI%ﬁ-nu CAFATITOR ZZ00MF T&V ITT¢ 5 LT L 1
T4 WP=0Z30501=5R WASHER M3 E3¥*n*2 Ens*JTH M3 2
35 Wi=03510702=-KS SPRING WASHER n*z7*n*2 3,.1%X5.9%0.7 2
36 SM-,030501~-58 SCREW H3 L=g TH*23L* MIX0.5 L=§ e
v | HC=0015400-00 CAPACITOR 2200MF S50V 22357 2200MF S0V F*und 1
id WPE=0330501=58 WASHER M3 C2M*n*: Zhe#7L M3 2
39 - |WE=03T0702-KS SPRING WASHER AT "% 3 _T85, 900, 7 i
&0 EM=,030501=58 SCREW M3 L=s TAarJ2L* MIX0.5 L=5 Fd
&1 5k=3,52500=5¢C WOOD SCREW D=g.5 L=£5 TREZFI* D=y .5 L=25 &
52 MAL=011&1000=4 BOX INDICATION PLATE R*YIALEL 43 1
&3 Ga305=120=000 VARIABLE RESISTOR 2 KILD OHM nAIFSf1- 2K 1
&b EM=5220501=5R SCREW M2,.5X0,45 L=5 TH*3I* Mz, oX0,45 L= § &
Ly MAT-0T12&3000  |RUBBER BUSHING e Ll &
46 MAL=-0115%000 DIGITAL SWITLH FeLeRLYUS 2
Ly MAT=-012&4000 LIGHT EMITTING DIODE E3=u* F= [93=9% TH=p* ]
48 MAL=-011&2000 LIGHT EMITTIMG DIODE., GREEN NII=F* f=p* Zpry 1
L9 MAT=01252000 TUMBLER SWITCH BuF* S=R19¥ 1
| 50 MAT=01250000 TUMBLER SWITCH COVER BT S=A4TE e = 2
57 SH=-1921001~58  |SCREW MT.Z (=10 e =EH] .2 L= ERger -
52 HP=1A32PLC=12 SOLDERLESS TERMIMAL PURPIRLL(ThN* T} 2
53 W5=0310702~K5 SPRING WASHER nN*29*a*2 3 _1XS.9%0.7 1
5 EM-4030801-58 SCREW M3 L=B Fardai MIXN0.5 L=8 1
55 MAT=012540040 SUPPDRTING STUD LU T i B T ) '
G MAT=-01255000 SET PLATE e kAT T i
57 SM=-9040803-5C SCREW My (=6 OTRFF*NF HeX0.T L=5 3
S8 HM=4040000=58 NUT M4Xo,? DUBFTIE MAEX0.7 122 2
LY G071 |MAL=0115B00A TRANSFORMER A FSuA A b
&0  [QO02 |MAL=0115B00B TRANSFOHMER B F3uz @ ]
&1 WP=0430B01=5¢C HASHER Mg EFT*n*2 In=¥3% Mg &
&.E HS'—':"-""GOE"‘HE SPRIHG H.ﬁEHEE ﬁ. “i-zl:ltn'n; q‘
P EM=40&1207~58B SLREW M& L=1c FAF A" &
) DeL06=-555=-C00 FASTEN RECEPTACLE FFPARD BUYR oL d3 1
&5 bsada=555=-C00 SLEEVE AY=7® 1
Mote (;£EC)] 01 ... For 100V, 115y, 200V, 240V 100V, 118V 200V . 240VE

220V . 380V . 415V 440VH

bt —Re ()2, SX—03-5F
BUT==4m1 ~5TE2 THEshiT,




T BOARD COMPONENTS

EARA R

4. PRINTED CIRCUI

32

T T
_,__ ¢t ﬁmm____mrmﬂ__m

©f oo oco0o0o0000 | A4

45 5l

23 24 25

21

NN e e

\

i

T

42 43 44 3 28 45 46 47 48 49 47 28 50 47

| " . " T S — — e St s e b -y g e e ' m re S | e e W

\

= e omm

ey v |

e e, " T L Sk el e e, L




Ref. Part No - ; E Ame.
Mo, o esCription R ) o).
i ZTEFA & oy
1 MAL=0T1510A0=4 ‘PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD ASH, FEPUSREpT D P2 1
Z MAL=-01151000 PRINTED WIRIMG BORD AEUSE NTEIN* D {13
3 HC=0015700=00 CAPACITOR 100MF 1&Y A2F* 2T 100MF 16V T*anT )]
4 HT=0002&00=00 TRANSISTOR 25CT711=E R0 28 (Z5C711=E) (23
5 HR=-0001022=20 SOLID RESISTOR 2.2 KILD OHM 154w A= 2.2K 1760 Y= E= 1)
(] ME=4030000=-%8 HUT M3x0.5 [OYnZTIr M3IX0.5 123 {13
7 WP=0330501-58 WASHER M3 E3%*n*2 Zn*s3k M3 {12
2] W5=0310702=KS SPRING WASHER N*FT*H*3 3. 1X5.9X0.7 {13
9 SH=-40304601=-58 SCREW M3 L=4& TA®1358* MIX0.5 L=& {12
10 HR=0002022=30 RESISTOR 22 KILO OHM 1/2W Fra=-% 2ZK 1752 YJUYpe {12
11 {HT=0007B00=00 TRANSISTOR (250560) FIou* A3 (25D560) (1)
12 ({HG=0002800=00 BIODE SRI1FM=8 S*fit=r* (SRIFM=B8) (5)
13 HeG=Z2T72011=5p RECTIFYING BRIDGE WOZ L=k (HOD2) (1)
14 HE=0015900=-00  JCERAMIC CAPACITOR 17* 21 0.1MF S50V B5392 (1)
15 HR=0002010=00 RESISTOR 10 OHM 1/2W F2=% 10F=4 T/2W YuSp+ (1}
14 D&E204=-555-C00 FUSE HOLDER Ci=A% &k3F* = {13
1y HAQ=71501000 FUSE 1.54A Ex=2® 1.5a4 {11
18 DAET102=555=C00 FUSE 1A n*3FAN CI-%* 14 {13
19 DE1ODT=-555=C00Q FUSE HOLDER ¥ty 3= E1=A*ALF* = (2
20 HE=0001010=20 RESISTOR 1 EILD OHMH 1/4W FA2=% 1K 174 Yyrpe (&)
21 HR=0001010=10 RESTSTOR 100 OMM 174K TAI=% 100*=54 174W SUDE* (&)
s HL=00&40400=00 IC (M51202L) IC (MS1202L) 13
£3 HR=00010&47F=10 SOLID RESISTOR &70 OHM 174y FAI=% 4T0%=5 1 /by YUYEs £33
24 HR=0001010=20 RESISTOR 1 KILD OHM 174w Fod=-% 1K 1/aW JUYp+ (4]
25 HG=-0003100=00 DIODE TH&0 A*fr=r* (1H&0) (%)
26 b6103-4B81-000 PIN CONMECTOR 11F E*20228= {1}
27 HR=ggaigig=1g RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/4W FTAI=% 1007T=04 1/46W YUDE* {1}
ZB HC=0015900=00 CERAMIC CAPACITOR JS%*7 0.1HF SOV BEZ=a (&)
29 HL=0002100=00 IC (SNTLT0M) IC (SMTLPONY (1)
30 HE=gga1027=20 SOLID RESISTOR 2.7 KILO OHM 1/4W TA2=% 2.TK 174U YUsip* {1}
31 HR=00010%6=20 RESISTOR S.6 EILD OHM 174w FAI=% 5,.6K 1/4H Yynip» (1)
iz HL=0000400=00 IC  SH7&04NM IC (SHTLOLN) {13
iz HR=0001010=10 RESISTOR 100 OHM 1/&4W FLI-% 100%=4 1/4W JUTpe (4)
LT He=2563501=05% DIODE (15%953) F*Ax=p® (15953} {13
35 HL=go00%00=00 IC (SNF&20N) IC (SHTLZON) (23
3 EQ&aaS=5461=000 IC SHT4E&N IC (DMTLEAN) (2}
IV HR=po01010=30 RESISTOR 10 KILO OHM f/4W TTI=F 10K 1/74W Yysps 1)
3E HR=0001047=20 RESISTOR &,7 KILD OHM 1/4W TAI=% L., TK 17&HW YR+ (1)
19 HE=000103%=10 S50LID RESISTOR 330 OHM 174M TA2=% 330F=p 1/4W YUYp= (11
&4 HG=000EE00=00 DIODE ROD3.9EB ReLd=k* (Pp3.FEB) {11
41 HE-QOOZ2047 =10 RESISTOR 470 OHM 1/2W T=d=¥ - TOX_G 1520 e £13
&2 HRE=0001010==0 RESISTOR 10 KILO OHH 17aW FAI2=% 10K 1/4W YU+ {12
L% HR=0001022=30 RESISTOR 22 KILO OHM 1/&W Fad=% 22K 1740 YyY9pe (13
b4 HC=0015800=-00 CAPACITOR 33MF 10V J2T 2T ZIMF 10V FuAN (1}
Lg HE=0015600=00 CAPACITOR 10MF 16V I3F* 2T 10MF 16V F*ono ()
b HL=000&500=00 IC SHY&L221H IC (SHT&Z2Z1NH) (1}
&7 HEC=pop0&900=00 CAPACITOR &, BMF 2pV TN ALBHF 20V 939K (3]
48 HC=001&100=00 CAPACITOR Q,22MF 25V P07 DupaMF 25V pI3Zug {13
_ﬁq E9&13=501=000 IC (SHTLOOMN) IC (SHTS00NM) €13
a0 HL=q Bog= IC (5NT&LIQMN) IC (SHT&1QNM) £13
31 Hi=p0p15500-00 CAPACITOR 1MF SpV JF* 09 TMF Spv 7 ond (27
52 HL=00z0600-00 IC SH7&132N IC (ENT&132N) (1)
53 MAT=31253000 P.C BOARD CONNECTOR #¥1*2 J273- 1
54 W5=0310F702=-K5 SPRING WASHER A TR 3, 1X5.950.7 .
35 SM=;030801-58 SCREW M3 L=§ TA*335* MIXY.5 L=8§ 2
5 MAT=012L2000 COMTROL BOX COWER hwi*tainne - 1
57 EM=c0404601=58 SCREW Hg L=§ A3 Mex0.7 L=é& &




5. NEEDLE DETECTION SWITCH & EXCHANGING PARTS COMPONENTS
ERAZ A v F. ZHRBHEF

o=

Fef |Note Part No. 21 L B & 1 .E.rnt
MNe.| it d g scription o eq.
£. T it EEFEAH i
11001]55=4080610=5p SCREW 1/8B=44 L=6.4 FA*EL* 1/B-&& L=6.4 1
2001 | WP=0330500=-0E WASHER 3,.3X&X0,5 E5%9*n 3 3,3XK&6K0.5 1
TS0 | HAT=016110A0 MAGHNET BASE A ASM, LRl RUUTERL A 1
L {002 | 55=4070815=5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=8 FTa*2i* 9/44=40 L=B 1
5 G002 MAT=-01613000 HAGNET BASE € LELPS FU9TEY A L 1
6 |O02|MAT=016146000 STOPPER FOUR* A 1
TIo02 | HAT=014120A0 MAGHET BASE B ASM, I npl Rytyged p 1
B MAT=-01&15000 SWITCH BASE NURA*RSok ASYSRUSTIe S 1
9 EM=L0T1207=5N SCREW M3X0,5 L=12 TasRL* MIX0,5 L=12 g
10 |&02|85-1110840=-5P SCREW 11/44=-40 L=8 7528 11/64=40 L=8 1
11 wP=-0330500-0€ WASHER S.3X6%0.5 EI9*n*® 3.5X6X0.5 rJ
12 SM=4030601=5N SCREW M3X0.5 L=é& TA* 125" M3IX0.5 L=é i
13 10021 118=04804 COOLING FAM PLATE Lfer2? JPaTR 1
14 | O 02 ss-_?ﬂﬂ!ﬁﬂ-&n SCREW 11/&&=6&0 L=7,8 THEIRY* 11/84=-40 L=T.8 1
15 HAT=014510A0 STITCH COUMTING SWITCH ASH, NURA*N2F SWRUDTIRA 23 1
16 bal43=555=0800 PIN TERMINAL, MALE E*y S=ZTh 2 (3
17 MAT=81129T00 CORD COVER I=F* ANt - i
18 MAT=B1119T00 HNYLON COVER., WHITE 4P 7SO q - 1
19 MAT=-15042000 4=POLE HYLOM PLUG LP TIOLT7*32* uO 1
20 118=-78550 PRESSER FOOT ASH. In1 2= 1
21 118=72009 PRESSER FOOT HINMGE ITTIEDL" €13
o $5=-40004650=5p SCREW 9/&64=40 L=6& ESau* 9/64=40 L=b (1)
23 £5-7040610=-5P SCREW 3/52=56 L= 5.5 TREI2L* X /32=-56 L=5.3 717
24 WP=0250516=5D WASHER 2.5X8X0.5 C5T*n*32 2.5X6X0,5 {12
25 B15350-80&=000 STOPPER 9L AFYNY = (1)
26 B1507=B05=-000=A |PRESSER FOOT 4T {13
27 55=7080520=5p SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 THEI2L 1/B=44 L=4,.9 (1)
2B B1508-80&=008 SPRING 9T RUTTI {13
29 118=-74807 ETITCH TONGUE TFAn" U T (& D]
30 118=45708 KMHIFE ESiz 1
Mote (3EEC) <01 ... For MO-2505 MO-2505H
202 ..... For MO-2405 MO-24056H]




=

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % 5|
Part Ma Page Raf Part Mo Page Rat Parl Ma Page Raef Part Mo Page Rei
S8 -] Mo oo W " Mo BER i1 M. &h i 2] MNa
e ' HR=000Z0&7=10 7 41 MAT=8015%9T00 3 59 WP=0170316=50 57
EXCLUSIVE PARTS"B" WHHA B HT-0002400-00 » ) MAT=81119T00 8 18 WE=0171 31 E=50 : 59
B1214=038=000 T 76 | HT=p007B00™00 7 11 MAT=-81129T00 g8 17 WP=0430801=5C 5 22
B1507=-205=-000=A 8 26 | HW=2E18512=15 T 78 | MAT=B1131T00 3 5T WP=-0430801=5C 524
B1508=-804=-008 ] i -] HW=5F18512=-48 e ] 12 MAT=81131T00 5 1 WR=0430801=5C g &1
B1514=B16=000 3 6 | HU=-5F18516-AB 5 5 MAT=81163T00 5 27 WP=05105156-5D 1 &3
B151&=R1&=000 x 13 s T WP=0&510546=50
B1530-804=-000 8 25 | EXCLUSIVE PARTS "ar RIS M ity il us-ugngg-:s E 53
P S MAI=15042000 8 19 HM=-&030000=58 5 78 W5=0210702=K5 €
EXCLUSIVE PARTS "D~ WRIEB& D MAT=150&3000 5 18 | NM-8030000-58 ? & us-ui‘lu?ﬂz-xs 5 ii
D&009-555=D00 5 & HAL=011020K40 I & i HH=-40&0000=58 5 23 Hi-njjﬂ?ulz"ﬁE g 53
DE029-555-B0A I S& | MAL-01103000 3 18 | NM-40&0000-SB 5 25 | ws-0310702-KS 7 B
B6029-555-B0A 5 14 | MAL=01104000 3 19 | NM=6040000-58 5  SB | yUs-p310702-KS 7 kg
DE0Z9=555=-B06 5 19 | MAL=01105000 3 22 | WM=80B0QU1-SC 3 54 | ug-0y11002-KB e 42
Do 2=555=B00 5 8 MAL=01106000 3 &1 H3=-&6080210-5P 3 -] WE=0651510=KP 1 53
BAO&2=-555=-B00 5 13 MAL=0G11070A0 ] &l NE=4608p210-5P 3 36
bE0L2-555=-B00 S 17 | MAL=01108000 T L4 N5=-4090310=5P 3 23 EXCLUSIVE PARTS  WHEE&
DEOLE=S5 =B 00 k] 55 MAL=01109000 3 &2 HS=40%0310=5P x L9 118=04804 B 13
pE0L5-555=-B00 X B2 MAL=01110000 3 &3 . H5'61_1ﬂﬁ-_2ﬂ"'5|7 % 3P 118=45708 B 10
D60L3=-555=B00 g 15 MAL=-01111000 3 33 | N5-4150310-5P 3 &5 118=72009 8 21
D&04L3-555=B0D0 g 21 | MAL-01112000 T 33 | N5S-4160520-5P 3 467 | 118-T&B07 8 29
DED&E=555=-B00 16 MAL=011130A40 x 21 L
DE102=555=C00 7 18 | MAL=01115000 Xe o ag- | AR RNG £rm THE=rEasN Aol
D&ETA3-481-D00 7 6 MAL=0111&000 3 20 RE-0Z00000=K0 3 &8
b&10T=-555=C00 7 19 MAL=011170A0 S L 1] "
D&204=555-C00 7 146 | MAL=-01118000 3 2 | ScREW 25
D&&OL=555=C00 5 &5 MAL=01119000 3 Ta ED=087F0&02F=5P T e
DaLO&E=555=C00 g b MAL=01120DA0=A L1 2 SE=346572500=5C 1 41
o ST MAL=011200B0-A L1 1 SM=-1921001-58 5 59
EXCLUSIVE PARTS £ MR EISE MAL-01120EAQ=A 3 9 | SM-403g501-58 5 14
EF&13=501=-0010 T &9 HAL=01120EBO=A 3 a EM=4p3g501—=SB 5 Ly
E94665=501=000 7 36 | MAL=D1121A00 L 5 SM=403psp1=SB 7 9
EFES1=271=0400 x T HMAL=01121B00 ] 12 EM=40306071=5HN & 12
ek 1 HAL=011220A0-A ] T3 EM=-4030801-586 5 Ik
EXCLUSIVE PaRTS "6~ BEE &G MAL-01130000 x 17 SM=4030801-58 - 55
G&TO5=120-000 £ 43 MAL=01131040 L1 B0 EM=-4031201=5B 3 71
HAL=-01131080-4 L] EX tM=4n31201=5B 5 12
ELEL R = RFBH | waL-01131000 3 B1 | SM=4p31201-5M 8 g
HE=0006900-00 L &7 MAL=01133000 %) G EM=4p40&01-5EB T 57
HC-G015300=00 5 33 MAL=01138000 3 61 SM=-LgLiZpl1-=58 5 &3
HE=0015&400=00 5 7 MAL=011400A0 T x EM=40205071=5B 5 Lk
HC=0015500=00 7 51 MAL=0114004A0 k] 10 EM=9040403=5C 5 57
HE=0015400=00 7 L5 MAL=011510A0=A 7 1 55=-111p8&Q=5F B 10
HC-0015700=00 7 3 | MAL=011510CA-A 5 1 §5-4080610=5P ] 1
HEC=0015800=00 7 LT MAL=011510CB=A 5 s ES=40905%10-5P 3 52
HEC=0015900=-00 7 14 MAL=01151000 7 z E5=Lp%p810-5P 3 14
HE=0015900-00 7 28 MAL=01152000-A g 14 55=4090815=5F B &
HEC=-0016700=00 T &8 MAL=011530A0 5 3 S5-5Spbp310=5P 3 ]
HG=0002800=-00 7 i2 MAL=-01153005 5 T £8-5pbp&i10—5P X 31
HE=0003100=-00 ¥ 25 MAL=011550A0 5 9 E5=4p8p&10—5SPF 3 b
HG=0008800=00 i &0 MAL=0115&000 g 10 S5=4080810-5F 3 15 :
HG=2543501=05 ¥ 34 MAL=0115B00A 5 59 55-4081810=5P 3 27 |
HE=2FFZoi1-5F 7 13 MAL=01158008 £ &0 ES-&nFosSa=5F B 2z |
HL=-0000&00=00 T 32 MAL=01159000 5 Lb 85=-61210109=5P 3 45 E
HL-0000800=00 7 =0 MAL=01141000-4 3 L2 55=-Tpbpbi1p=5P 8 23
HL=0000900=00 ¥ 35 MAL=01142000 g LB £5-Tpnlp52p=5P 3 i
HL=0002100-00 T 29 MAL=01143000 ] 2l 55=Vp8p520-5P 3 11
HL=000&500-00 ¥ by MAL=012001A0 1 1 E5-TopBpS52o=5%F b 34
HL=0014100=-00 g 31 MAL=012002A0 1 2 ES-TnApS2n=5F ] 27
HL=0020&00=00 7 52 MAL=012003A0 1 3 E5=T09a410=5P 3 T
HL-00&0400=00 7 22 MAL=012004A0 1 & 55=7n90520=-5P L1 37
HP=1A3ZPLE-12 5 52 MAL=01201000 3 &0 55-7T0F0850=3P 3 &5
HP=1443pGL=12 3 77 MAL=01202000 k1 1 55-7090850-5P 3 A&
HE=1B&TPEL=13 5 & MAD=11532000 3 24 55=7091110=5P 3 50
HE=00010910=-10 7 21 MAOD=F1501000 7 17 E5=70%1110=-TP X 1%
HRE-0001010=10 7 27 MAT-01242000 7 54 55=T11p8Lg=5P 8 14
HR=0001010=10 7 33 | MAT-01259000 5  S5p | 55=7120910-TP 3 Ak
HR-0001010-20 7 20 MAT=01252000 3 - 55-3p89310-TP 3 T
HR-0001010=20 T 24 | MAT=51253p00 53
HR-0001010-30 7 37 | MAT=g1254g00 R Ten | SWICRER Ed
HR=G001010=30 T L2 HAT=51255000 -] 54 WP=0750516=-50 8 g1
HE-00D1022=20 g 5 HAT=pn1243000 5 &5 WE=-0zz0500-HB T TE
HE=-goo01022=30 7 L3 HAT=012&4000 5 LY WP=0330500~0E ] Fy
HR-gOQ1027=20 T 11 MAT=014110A0 B8 3 WP=0330500=0E B 11
HE-000103%33<10 7 1] MAT=n1612040 B 7 WP=0%30501=58 1 i |
HR=0001067=10 T 23 | MAT=g1613g00 B 5 | WP=0330501-5B |
HRE-00010&T=20 7 38 MAT=p1614000 8 & | WP=-0330501-5B 5 30 |
HR-0001056=20 7 I MAT=-01815000 ] 8 | we-0330501=-58 5 34
HR-0002010=00 7 15 MAT=018610A0 B 15 | WP=0330501=-58 3 18
| HR-0002022-30 T 10 | MAT=Bpig&Hap 3 62 | WP-0330501-58 7 7




